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CIRCULAR

No. A-22/CIR/ABAO/13-0819
July 31, 2013

ALL MEMBERS OF ABAD

SUBJECT: SENIOR VICE CHAIRMAN

Dear Members,

This is to inform all members that as per instructions of DTO issued under the

Trade Organization Act 2013, a post of Senior Vice Chairman has been created.

Election for this post will be held simultaneously along with other posts as per

rules and regulations of ABAD General Elections already circulated vide ABAD

circular NO.A22/ELN/CIR/ABAD/13-0756 dated 13 July 2013.

Thanking you,

Truly yours,

S. a d Jafri
ec tary General-ABAO

Encl: Revised Election Schedule (Item No. 17)

Copy to: Directorate General of Trade Organizations
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http://www.abad.com.pk


REVISION 1
SCHEDULE FOR ELECTIONS 2013-14

FOR
CENTRAL AND REGIONAL EXECUTIVE COMMITTEES (SOUTHERN AND NORTHERN

REGIONS) AS PER SECTION 14 OF TRADE ORGANIZATION RULES, 2013
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE, GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN, ISLAMABAD

Day, date & time

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.~r

2013

Issuance and display of election notice, schedule
and preliminary list of voters

Last date for receiving changes of names of
authorized representatives, if any, in the entries of
Preliminary list of voters

Display of provisional list of all members
eligible to vote

Last date for receiving objections, if any, to the
entries in the list of voters

Intimation of action taken by the Secretary
General on the objections, if any, received
from the members

Last date for receiving appeal to Election
Commission by any member aggrieved by
the decision of the Secretary General

Intimation of the decisions of Election Commission
on the appeal by any member aggrieved by the
decision of Secretary General

Display of Final List of voters
and issuance of nomination forms if no appeal
is filed with Regulator

Last date for receiving nomination papers

Display of the list of candidates

Last date for receiving objections, if any, to the
nomination of candidates

Decision of Election Commission on the
objections to the nomination of candidates

Last date of withdrawal

Display of final list of candidates

Polling for the elections of the members of
Executive Committee from 10:00 am to 4:00 pm

Meeting of newly elected executive committee
and nomination of 2 women members

Elections of Chairman, Senior Vice Chairman,
Vice Chairman and Regional Chairmen

Annual General Meeting

Saturday, July 13

Wednesday, July 17
4:00 pm

Monday, July 22
2:00 pm

Monday, July 29
2:00 pm

Saturday, August 03
2:00 pm

Thursday, August 15
2:00 pm

Saturday, August 17

Saturday, August 24

Saturday, August 31
4:00 pm

Tuesday, Sept 03

Saturday, Sept 07

Monday, Sept 09

Wednesday, Sept 11

Thursday, Sept 12

Saturday, Sept 21

Saturday, Sept 28
1:00 pm

Saturday, Sept 28
2:00 pm

Saturday, Sept 28
2:30 pm


